

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10505/2025

Devnarayan Gurjar S/o Shri Ramphool Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Keshav Kumar Agarwal Mr. Sonu Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Bagoria for Mr. Lokendra Singh Rao, DGC Mr. Shyoji Ram Jogi Mr. S.L. Kumawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

05/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply to the application filed by the applicant respondent for vacation of interim order.

List this matter after ten days.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J